
UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER 

 

 

Licensee Name:  Shadey’s   

 

Address:  674 Dodd Road                  

  St. Paul, MN  55107 

 

Council Date: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. 

 

Violation: On February 7, 2018, the Department of Safety and  

 Inspections (DSI) received the licensee’s Certificate of 

 Liability Insurance indicating a seventeen (17) day 

 lapse in coverage from January 21, 2018 to February 6, 

 2018 in violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code  

 § 409.065. 

  

   

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of 

Safety and Inspections: 

 

   Ten (10) day suspension of the Liquor On Sale –100  

   seats or less, Liquor On Sale-Sunday, Entertainment (A) 

   and Gambling Location licenses 

 

Attachments: 

 

1. Resolution 

2. Notice of Liquor Liability Insurance coverage cancellation dated 1/21/2018  

 (5 pages) 

3. Letter from Kristina Schweinler to Tammi Vasquez dated 2/06/2018 (1 page) 

4. Certificate of Liability Insurance dated 2/07/2018 (1 page) 

5. Notice of Intent to Suspend Licenses with Affidavit of Service dated 2/09/2018 

 (3 pages) 

6. Email from licensee requesting a public hearing dated 4/11/2018 (1 page) 

7. License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS System dated 2/08/2018 (4 pages) 

8. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.065 

9. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.26(b) (12) 

 


